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RCV Detail Report
City and County of San Francisco
November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Unofficial results

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 8:09:45 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.



Page:2/3

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE

MAURICE CHENIER

JOHN HAMASAKI

BROOKE JENKINS
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

MAURICE CHENIER is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Votes Percentage
15,447 12.82%
5,645 4.69%
40,349 33.50%
59,010 48.99%
120,451
10,422
0
769
0
11,191

Elimination transfer for candidate MAURICE CHENIER.

5645 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

MAURICE CHENIER

MAURICE CHENIER

MAURICE CHENIER

MAURICE CHENIER

MAURICE CHENIER

Round 2

Candidate

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE

MAURICE CHENIER

JOHN HAMASAKI

BROOKE JENKINS
Continuing Ballots Total

Blanks

Exhausted

Overvotes

Remainder Points

Non Transferable Total

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Transferred to

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE

JOHN HAMASAKI
BROOKE JENKINS

Exhausted
Overvotes
Votes Percentage
16,690 14.00%
0 0.00%
41,846 35.09%
60,708 50.91%
119,244
10,422
1,150
826
0
12,398

Elimination transfer for candidate JOE ALIOTO VERONESE.

16690 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE

Transferred to
JOHN HAMASAKI
BROOKE JENKINS
Exhausted

Overvotes
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Ballots
1243
1497
1698
1150
57

Ballots
7588
5324
3662

116

Fraction

Fraction

Votes
1,243
1,497
1,698
1,150

57

Votes
7,588
5,324
3,662

116
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Round 3
Candidate Votes Percentage
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE 0 0.00%
MAURICE CHENIER 0 0.00%
JOHN HAMASAKI 49,434 42.81%
BROOKE JENKINS 66,032 57.19%
Continuing Ballots Total 115,466
Blanks 10,422
Exhausted 4,812
Overvotes 942
Remainder Points 0
Non Transferable Total 16,176

JOHN HAMASAKI is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

BROOKE JENKINS is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.



