RCV Detail Report City and County of San Francisco November 8, 2022, Consolidated General Election

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Ur	iotti	ıcıa	l resu	Its

Number of positions to elect is 1.

Tabulation status: All Positions Filled
Tabulation time: 11/8/2022 8:09:45 PM

Ties are resolved in accordance with election law.

San Francisco

Round 1

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	15,447	12.82%
MAURICE CHENIER	5,645	4.69%
JOHN HAMASAKI	40,349	33.50%
BROOKE JENKINS	59,010	48.99%
Continuing Ballots Total	120,451	
Blanks	10,422	
Exhausted	0	
Overvotes	769	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	11,191	

MAURICE CHENIER is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate MAURICE CHENIER.

5645 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
MAURICE CHENIER	JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	1243	1	1,243
MAURICE CHENIER	JOHN HAMASAKI	1497	1	1,497
MAURICE CHENIER	BROOKE JENKINS	1698	1	1,698
MAURICE CHENIER	Exhausted	1150	1	1,150
MAURICE CHENIER	Overvotes	57	1	57

Round 2

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	16,690	14.00%
MAURICE CHENIER	0	0.00%
JOHN HAMASAKI	41,846	35.09%
BROOKE JENKINS	60,708	50.91%
Continuing Ballots Total	119,244	
Blanks	10,422	
Exhausted	1,150	
Overvotes	826	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	12,398	

JOE ALIOTO VERONESE is eliminated because the candidate had the least amount of votes.

Elimination transfer for candidate JOE ALIOTO VERONESE.

16690 ballots have been transferred in the following manner:

Transferred from	Transferred to	Ballots	Fraction	Votes
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	JOHN HAMASAKI	7588	1	7,588
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	BROOKE JENKINS	5324	1	5,324
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	Exhausted	3662	1	3,662
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	Overvotes	116	1	116

Page: 3 / 3 11/08/2022 20:16:11

Round 3

Candidate	Votes	Percentage
JOE ALIOTO VERONESE	0	0.00%
MAURICE CHENIER	0	0.00%
JOHN HAMASAKI	49,434	42.81%
BROOKE JENKINS	66,032	57.19%
Continuing Ballots Total	115,466	
Blanks	10,422	
Exhausted	4,812	
Overvotes	942	
Remainder Points	0	
Non Transferable Total	16,176	

JOHN HAMASAKI is eliminated because the candidate was not elected in the last round.

BROOKE JENKINS is elected because all other candidates have been eliminated.